GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2861
TO BE ANSWERED ON 2"° DECEMBER, 2016

SETTING UP OF QUARANTINE CENTRES
2861. DR. RAVINDRA BABU:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to set up a Quarantine Centre in Andhra Pradesh;
(b) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(@: Yes, thereisaproposal to set up a Quarantine Centre in Andhra Pradesh, Airport Health Office (APHO), Hyderabad. Site for the construction of Quarantine Centre has been identified and the work has been awarded to CPWD Hyderabad.

(b): Doesnot arise.

